SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Reengrossed House Bill No. 393 by Representative Lorusso

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "<u>rating of</u>" delete the rest of the line and insert the following:
- 3 "Aaa by Moody's, AAA by Standard and Poor's, or AAA by Fitch. No more than"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, delete line 10, and insert the following:
- 6 "Aa by Moody's, AA by Standard and Poor's, or AA by Fitch. No more than five
 7 percent of the"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 9 On page 2, line 23, after "rating of" delete the rest of the line and delete line 24 and insert
 10 the following:
- 11 "Baa by Moody's, BBB by Standard and Poor's, or BBB by Fitch."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 3, line 15, after "<u>Investment</u>" insert "<u>Company</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 4, line 5, change "Depository" to "Depositary"